accordance with IAS 19 Employee Benefits. In 2006 the Company engaged an independent actuary for
an actuary valuation of pension liabilities as at 31 December 2006 and presented the results of this
valuation in these financial statements. Additionally, as a result of the actuary valuation performed as at

OJSC Sibirtelecom

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements
For the year ended 31 December 2006 (continued)

(In thousands of Russian Roubles)

Comparative information as at and for the year ended 31 December 2005 has been restated. Refer to note 2. 13

31 December 2006 it was determined that an adjustment to the comparatives as of 31 December 2004
and 2005 is required, which has been recorded in these financial statements.

In 2006 the Company identified that the carrying value of certain of its licences recorded within
intangible assets had been incorrectly established as at the date of transition to IFRS. As a result, the
carrying value of the licences had been overstated, which has been corrected in 2006 as a prior year
restatement (see note 7).

As previously

reported Restatement Restated
 Description of

adjustments

Consolidated balance sheet as at 31 December 2005

Intangible assets and
goodwill

2,725,783 (402,433) 2,323,350 1 Effect of change in
intangible assets as at
31 December 2005

Pension liabilities 1,665,259 258,920 1,924,179 2 Effect of change in
pension liabilities as at
31 December 2005

Deferred income tax
liability

1,559,309 (158,723) 1,400,586 3 Effect of items 1 and 2
above on the deferred
tax liability at
31 December 2005

Retained earnings as of
31 December 2005

13,522,380 (502,630) 13,019,750 4 Effect of items 1, 2 and
3 above on retained
earnings as at
31 December 2005

Consolidated income statement for the year ended 31 December 2005

Wages, salaries, other
benefits and payroll taxes

(10,058,219) (252,587) (10,310,806) 5 Effect of changes in
pension plan expenses
for 2005

Depreciation and
amortisation

(3,299,837) 57,607 (3,242,230) 6 Effect of change in
amortization of
intangible assets

Other operating expenses (3,642,640) (515) (3,643,155) 7 Effect of changes in

pension plan expenses
for 2005

Income tax expense (806,819) 48,314 (758,505) 8 Effect of items 5 and 6

on deferred tax expense
for 2005

Consolidated statement of changes in equity for the year ended 31 December 2004

Retained Earnings as of
31 December 2004

12,114,153 (355,449) 11,758,704 9 Effect of change in
pension liabilities of
5,964, and change in
intangible assets of
349,485 as of
31 December 2004

OJSC Sibirtelecom

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements
For the year ended 31 December 2006 (continued)

(In thousands of Russian Roubles)

Comparative information as at and for the year ended 31 December 2005 has been restated. Refer to note 2. 14

In addition the Company has made the following reclassifications to conform to the 2006 presentation:

 As previously

reported
Effect of

reclassifications As restated Description of reclassifications
Consolidated balance
sheet as of 31
December 2005

Long-term accounts
receivable and other
assets

85,805 84,471 170,276 Reclassification of long-term VAT
from other current assets

Accounts receivable 1,853,126 30,172 1,883,298 Reclassification of receivables due

from dealers from other current
assets

Other current assets  2,279,516 (114,643) 2,164,873 Reclassification of long-term VAT

from other current assets - 84,471;
Reclassification of receivables due
to dealers from other current assets -
30,172.

Consolidated income statement for the year ended 31 December 2005

Interconnection charges (3,623,509) 131,629 (3,491,880) Reclassification

Other operating
expenses, net

(3,643,155) (131,629) (3,774,784) Reclassification

3. Summary of Significant Accounting Policies

3.1. Principles of Consolidation

The consolidated financial statements of the Company represent the financial statements of the group of
companies, i.e. the
The consolidated financial statements of the Company represent the financial statements of the group of
companies, i.e. the parent and its subsidiaries, presented as if the Company operated as a single
economic entity.

Subsidiaries

Subsidiaries, which are those entities in which the Group has an interest of more than one half of the
voting rights, or otherwise has power to exercise control over their operations, are consolidated.